Spool type valves and solenoid valves l~I
Series2400
.. EHll
Series2400
This solenoid valvas series has been developed to meet requirements for electronically controlled pneumatic systems and / or serial control
systems already used in all manufacturing sectors.
They have been designad to be easily assembled into groups or manifolds and include integral electrical connection to facilitate simple and
speedy integration into a control system.

Seals kits are availablefor repairs.
Repairs must be made exclusively by specialized personnel.
Ordering codes for minature solenoid valves
QJ
B,oo
The 15 mm. miniatura solenoid valve with 1,1 mm. orífice has been selected for piloting this series ofvalves (see Series 300).
This results in low response times and reduced power consumption.
The valve can be supplied with the coil upward or downward (multipolar connections) depending on the application.
Codes are as follows:
Coil upward code
01 = miniaturesol. + 12VDC
02 = miniatura sol. + 24 V DC
05 = miniatura sol. + 24 V AC
06 = miniaturesol. 110VAC
07 = miniatura sol. 230 V AC
08 = miniaturesol. + 24VDC 1W
09 = miniatura sol. + 24 V DC Earth faston
Coil downward code
11 = miniaturesol. + 12VDC
12 = miniaturesol. + 24VDC
15 = miniaturesol. + 24 V AC
16 = miniaturesol. 110VAC
17 = miniatura sol. 230 V AC
18 = miniaturesol. + 24VDC 1W
19 = miniatura sol. + 24 V DC Earth faston
- The product is a well-tried product for a safety-related application according to
Well-tried component ISO 13849-1.
- The relevan! basic and well-tried safety principies according ISO 13849-2 for this
product are fulfilled.
50.000.000 - The suitability of the product for a precise application must be verified and
confirmed by the u ser.
Miniature solenoid c'i\l: us homologated are available (see Series 300).
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solelyfor informativa purposes and may be modified without notice 1 1 139
z o
1-
:::)
en
a:
1-­
(J)
o
a:
<(
A
A
2
1 3
4
5
14
A
A
2
1 3
4
5